FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-18-2001



101676122

U.S. Department of Comperce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type 7/20/	Conveyance Type					
× New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Norris, David J.	03 19 2001					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) NEC Research Institute, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) a corporation of New York	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 4 Independence Way	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Princeton	NJ 08540 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

rubing during the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20031. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011680 FRAME: 0382

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONID OFFI	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0031-0027	FAIENI				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (609) 951-2533				
Name	Andrew G. Isztwan, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	NEC Research Institute, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	4 Independence Way				
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08540				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year st named executing inventor.    O3 19 2001				
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)				
-	er PCT application number				
<u>only</u>	rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 14-0627					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement a	and Signature				
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indica Andrew G. Is	ted herein.				
Name	e of Person Signing Signattdre√ Date				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

(1) David J. Norris, of 244 Fisher Place, Princeton, NJ 08540 USA.

(hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application entitled:

## METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HIGH-QUALITY MANGANESE-DOPED SEMICONDUCTOR NANOCRYSTALS

Whereas,

NEC Research Institute, Inc.

4 Independence Way

Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country except for Japan (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

INV	EN'	TO	R 1	:

CITY (1) at South Brunswick, NJ DATE on 3/19, 2001

(David

First Name

/ J. Middle Initia Norris)

State of New Jersey)

County of Middlesex) ss.:

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

Inventor (1) On this  $\sqrt{q}$  day of March, 2001 before me personally came <u>David J. Norris</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JILL M. TROMPERON

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires November 13. 2002

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 011680 FRAME: 0384